
ASSESSMENT ROIL 

(S-1 C-9347) 

Improvement of N.E. Surmer Street from the West line of N.E. 18th Avenue 
to the East Hne of N.E. 2J.st Avenue. 

BLOCK 

VERNON 
15 

J.6 

17 

N 20' of 

29 

30 

WT 

8 

9 

8 

9 

8 

9 

l 
2 

16 

1 

16 

1 

16 

Advertising 
Superinten::lence 
Contract less property 
owner's share 

OWNER 

Vfrr;I.nia R. Ruble 

Edna M. Ebensteiner 

Ilrna.r M. & Ru ta Damberg 

Matthias & PearJ. W. Petersen 

Havard g~ Alice E. Veillon 

Clyde R. & Lois A. Pope 

Earnestine Lewis 
II 

Ida B. ~Tohnson 

Herman & Edith F. Center 

Harry H. Thomas 

Perry & Ibrothy J. Lambert 

Pauline M. Clark, Linda L. W:llber-s 
& Bradley A. Wilbert 

City of Portland 
II 

" 

ASSESSMENT 

760.00 

760.00 

760.00 

700.00 

600.00 

600.00 

727.00 
N/C 

600.00 

760.00 

760.00 

760.00 

760.00 

206.07 
1,387.17 

22,631.91 

T(Y-I'AL. I I I I •• $ 32,832.15 

( 1 ) 



ORDINANCE NQ. __ .'1._G~_:,B_ .. 4_.~l_ 

Letter __ S ____ Page ___ " .. __ l ___ File C -9347 

Anordinancedt~claringthccostof improving NE Sumner Street from the west line of NE 18th 
Avenue to the east line of NE 21st Avenue, 

and assessing the property benefited ti 1creby, declaring such assessment and directing the entry of the same in the Docket of 
City Liens. 

THE CITY OF PORTLAND ORDAINS: 

Section t. That theCouncilhasco~sM.cmI th, proposed assessment for improving NE Sumner Street from 
the west line of NE 18th Avenue to the east•line of NE 21st Avenue, 

and all objections made thereto, and hereby ~scertains, determines and declares the whole cost of said improvement in the 

manner provided by Ordinance No._..L.5.1_487 to be the, s~m of $ 32,832 .15 and that the special and 
peculiar benefits accruing to each lot, or part thereof or parcel of land within the assessment district, by reason of said 
improvement and in just proportion to such benefits, are in the respective amounts set opposite the number or description of 
each lot, or part thereof, or parcel of land in the annexed assessment roll, and said assessment roll is hereby adopted and 
approved as the assessment for said improvement, and the Auditor of the City of Portland is directed to enter a statement of 
the assessment hereby made in the Docket of City Liens, and cause notice tl1ereof to be published as provided by the Charter 
and the Code of the City of Portland. 

Passed by the Council ___ f_f._8_1_7 1982 

Attest: 



.. 

THE COMMiSSiONERS VO 
AS FOLLOWS 

I YE~.S NAYS 
JORDAN ___ i 

-- -Ll;\;DBERS 

' ..t_-J------
~i ~ 5 J f ~ 

TED f 

I 
I - -. I ---.--- ---f S™C.HAN ·..+ 

P.IANCE i -::t: 
( i ·:::..~-.;:~..:u.ns! __ .,-~::::;,_'S'--~l 

Letter S C P -. c!l.D h 
alendar No. - ~ . 

l Page:.__ ____ _ 

File c-9347 

Ordinance No.~1528J4-

Assessing the cost of improving NE 
Sumner Street from the west 
line of NE 18th Avenue to the 
east line of NE 21st Avenue. 

Compared 8- t:.-

Council Ff 8 1 Q i982 \ 

~ Introduced by ___________ _ 

Ref erred to Commissioner of Public 
Works 

PASSED TO SECOND READING 
t-EB 1 0 Jj82 

Read first rime and up for second 

reading FEB 1 7 1982 

filed J,U \\} 9. n 
···-- . - - ' ~ \, ..... ; \.-· 

GEORGE YERKOVICH 

ffoF T~ CITY~ 

Deputy. 

~·· . ~l'~ .. /7 //r~,r-✓ • If 


