ASSESSMENT ROLL

(S-1 C-9347)

Improvement of N.E. Sumner Street from the West line of N.E. 18th Avenue to the East line of N.E. 21st Avenue.

BLOCK	LOT	OWNER	ASSESSMENT				
VERNON			The second secon				
15	8	Virginia R. Ruble	760.00				
	9	Edna M. Ebensteiner	760.00				
16	8	Ilmar M. & Ruta Damberg	760.00				
	9	Matthias & Pearl W. Petersen	760.00				
17	8	Havard & Alice E. Veillon	600.00				
	9	Clyde R. & Lois A. Pope	600.00				
28 N 20' of	1 2						
	16	Ida B. Johnson	600.00				
29	1	Herman & Edith F. Center	760.00				
	16	Harry W. Thomas	760.00				
30	1	Perry & Dorothy J. Lambert	760.00				
	16	Pauline M. Clark, Linda L. Wilbert & Bradley A. Wilbert	760.00				
Advertising Superintenden Contract less owner's share	property	City of Portland	206.07 1,387.17 22,631.91				
		TOTAL	32,832.15				

ORDINANCE NO. 152844

	Letter	S	Page	1	Fil	e C <u>- 93</u>	347		1		
	e declaring the cost o o the east lin				Street	from	the	west	line	of NE	18th
	,										
	- Ab		4	-laasam		4!!	41		f 41= ===	! 41	Doobat of
City Liens.	g the property benef	ited increby,	, deciaring su	in assess		arecu	ig the	entry o	i tile sai	ne in the	Docker or
THE CITY (OF PORTLAND ORI	DAINS:				•					
	. That the Council b : line of NE 18									r Stre	et from
				11							
1	3										
and all obje	ctions made thereto.	, and hereby	ascertains, de	termine	s and dec	lares th	e who	ole cost	of said	improven	nent in the
	ovided by Ordinance			48						-	special and
peculiar ber improvement each lot, or approved as the assessm	nefits accruing to ea nt and in just propor r part thereof, or pa s the assessment for s ent hereby made in the de of the City of Port	ich lot, or partion to such arcel of land said improve the Docket o	art thereof o benefits, are i in the annex ment, and the	n the resed assess Audito	of land spective as ment roll r of the C	within mounts , and sa lity of P	the as set op tid ass ortlan	sessmen posite t essment d is dire	t district the num is roll is ected to	et, by rea ber or des hereby a enter a st	son of said scription of dopted and atement of
Passed by the	ne CouncilF	EB 1 7 19	82	~							

Me, HICKIN . R

406
Letter S Calendar No
Page 1
File C-9347
Ordinance No. 152844
Assessing the cost of improving NE Sumner Street from the west line of NE 18th Avenue to the east line of NE 21st Avenue.
Compared SE Council FEB 10 1982
Introduced by Mike Lindle
Referred to Commissioner of Public Works
PASSED TO SECOND READING FEB 1 0 1982
Read first time and up for second
reading FEB 1 7 1982
Filed JAN 2.9 1900
GEORGE YERKOVICH

Deputy.

THE COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS

JORDAN
LINDBERG
SCHIVAS
STRACHAN

PVANCE

YEAS

MAYS